
11/4/2020 Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

CASE
NUMBER:

CASE

17-0974-EL-UNC

IN THE MATTER OF THE OHIO EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC
nF^rPTPTTON ILLUMINATING COMPANY, AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY'S 
DEM.Kll'llUN: COMPLIANCE WITH R.C. 4928.17 AN

DATE OF 
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

11/4/2020

/ ^ /

Sign Here:_ A

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO EDISON COMPANY VP 
OF RATES & REG AFFAIRS 

WILLIAM R RIDMANN 
76 S MAIN ST
AKRON,OH 44308 
Phone:(330) 384-5296

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC 
ILLUMINATING COMPANY NONE 
VP & CONTROLLER 
WILLIAM R RIDMANN 
76 SOUTH MAIN ST
AKRON,OH 44308 
Phone:(330) 384-5296

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY NONE 

76 SOUTH MAIN ST 

AKRON ,OH 44308

ATTORNEY
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PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Mackey, Devin C Mr.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215-3793 
Phone:614-466-2871
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none

Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

Email:Devin.Mackey@puco.ohio.gov

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street^ 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none

none

*Avalon, Ina
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
200 Public Sq.
Ste. 3500
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:(216)241-2838 

Fax:(216)241-3707 
Email:iavalon@taftlaw.com

*Watchom, Christine E. Ms. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 

100 E. Broad Street 
Suite 2225
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-437-0183 
Fax:330-245-5682
Email:cwatchom@firstenergycorp.com

none *Landes, Mark Mr.
Isaac Wiles Burkholder & Teetor 
Two Miranova Place 
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-221-2121 
Fax:614-365-9516 
Email:mlandes@isaacwiles.com

none *Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com
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none
Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

*Glover, Rebekah J. Ms. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 E. State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)719-2855 
Fax:(614) 469-4653 

Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Cahill, Valerie A Ms. 
Whitt-Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St 
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-405-8717 
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

none ^Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Doringo, Ryan A 

Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue E 

Cleveland,OH 44114-1190 
Phone:(216) 586-3939
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Fax:(216)579-0212
Email:radoringo@jonesday.com

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 

Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH43215
Phone;(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chiIcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Oliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Stinson, Dane 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 227-4854 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

none *Lang, James F Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP 

1200 Htmtington Center
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41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-62M500 
Fax:214-241-0816 
Email :j lang@calfee. com

none *Danford, Emily V Ms.
FirstEnergy Coip.
76 S. Main Street
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-760-6963
Fax:330-315-7647
EmaiI:edanford@firstenergycorp.com

none *Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 

88 E. Broad Street 
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)405-8716 
Fax:(614)675-9448 
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email: mnugent@igsenergy. com

none *Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 
21 E. State St., Suite 1100
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Fax:614-621-0010 
Email:talexander@calfee.com

none WILLIS, MAUREEN R
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-9567
Email;MAUREEN.WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV
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none *GIadman, Michael R.
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd. 
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-281-3865 
Fax;614-461-4198 
Email:mrgladnian@jonesday.coni

none O’BRIEN, ANGELA 

65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9531
Email;ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

PARTY OF RECORD
IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

INTERVENOR

NONE
ATTORNEY

NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL
ATTORNEY
GLENN S KRASSEN
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
1001 LAKESIDE AVE E SUITE 1350
CLEVELAND,OH 44114-1142
Phone:(216) 523-5469
Email:GKRASSEN@BRICKER.COM

STINSON, DANE

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 S. THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300
Email:DSTINSON@BRICKER.COM

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-9585

NONE

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION 
MARK A WHITT

NONE

file:///C.7disReports/17-0974ServiceNotice.h(ml



11/4/2020

THE KEY BANK BUILDING SUITE 1590 
88 EAST BROAD STREET 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

Service Notice For Case: 17-0974-EL-UNC

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574
Fax:614-466-9475

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

WILLIS, MAUREEN R
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-9567

Email:MAUREEN.WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO EDISON COMPANY

76 SOUTH MAIN STREET 

AKRON ,OH 44308

*Danford, Emily V Ms.
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 S. Main Street 
Akron,OH 44308 
Phone:330-760-6963 

Fax:330-315-7647
Email:edanford@firstenergycorp.com

RETAIL ENERGY SUPPLY ASSOCIATION NONE 
MARK A WHITT
THE KEY BANK BUILDING SUITE 1590 
88 EAST BROAD STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946
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